Kaplan et al., Preslia 95: 1-118, 2023

Distribution of Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia in the Czech Republic

Author of the map: Roman Businsky, Jifi Velebil

Map produced on: 04-10-2022

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

e Ty Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia

neophyte

38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79

48

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

61
62

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

74

Database records used for producing the distribution map of Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia published in Preslia.

Coordinate system: WGS84.

The mapping symbols used in the distribution map to indicate the different attributes of the occurrence in a particular grid cell.

Attribute distinguished Symbol | Attribute state

None ® |allrecords

Time ( recent occurrence (at least one record since 2000)

old occurrence (all records before 2000, or demonstrably being extirpated from all localities

after 2000, or all records undated)

Origin ([ native (at least one record)
x |alien
Source data ® |a revised herbarium specimen (at least one record)
A |all other
All ? only record(s) uncertain regarding identification and/or locality
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Abbreviations of projects (data sources):

Excerpce Atlas: Taxonomic Experts’ Records (managed by Institute of Botany, The Czech Academy of Sciences)

The records listed below are arranged according to the grid numbers and given in their original language, usually in Czech, German
or Latin. The following header fields are used: plivodni jméno - original name (original identification, received as or published as);
lokalita - locality; nejblizSi obec - nearest city, town or village; soufadnice - geographic coordinates; nadmorska vyska - altitude;
fytochorion - phytogeographical district; datum - date; nélezce - author of the field record or collector; pramen - source; herbar -
herbarium collection; projekt - project; pozndmka - comments imported into the Pladias database or added later; plvodnost -
geographic origin (pGvodni - native; neptvodni - alien); ID - record ID.

5740c

plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Plesna (Cheb distr.), a SW margin of mixed wood called Na Berliné about 1,1 km NE of centre of the town
nejblizsi obec: Plesnd, okres Cheb

souradnice: 50°13'32.80"N, 12°21'35.40"E

nadmorska vyska: 525 m

fytochorion: 22. HalStrovska vrchovina

datum: 2017-10-05

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér €. 171006, rev. R. Businsky 10. 10. 2017
ID: 13560191

5840b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Milhostov-Hluboka (Cheb distr.), left-bank riparian stand of the Libocky potok stream about 620 m N of the village
nejblizsi obec: Milhostov, okres Cheb

soufadnice: 50°10'28.20"N, 12°29'15.40"E

nadmorska vyska: 460 m

fytochorion: 24a. Chebska panev

datum: 2017-07-11

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér €. 170702, rev. R. Businsky 10. 10. 2017
ID: 13560178

plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Milhostov-Hlubokd (Cheb distr.), right-bank riparian stand of the Libocky potok stream about 700 m N of the village
nejblizSi obec: Milhostov, okres Cheb

soufadnice: 50°10'30.60"N, 12°29'17.10"E

nadmorska vyska: 460 m

fytochorion: 22. HalStrovska vrchovina

datum: 2017-07-11

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér €. 170701, rev. R. Businsky 10. 10. 2017
ID: 13560179

5841b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Sokolov (Sokolov distr.), an escaped planting on the mine waste dump named Antonin on the W margin of the town
nejblizSi obec: Sokolov, okres Sokolov

soufadnice: 50°10'27.60"N, 12°38'6.90"E

nadmorska vyska: 425 m

fytochorion: 24b. Sokolovska panev

datum: 2017-09-20

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbar: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér €. 170906, rev. R. Businsky 10. 10. 2017
ID: 13560174
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5844a

plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Bochov (Kralovy Vary distr.), truck rest area about 1,9 km NW of centre of the village, solitary shrub
nejbliz8i obec: Bochov, okres Karlovy Vary

soufadnice: 50°9'48.20"N, 13°1'40.60"E

nadmorska vyska: 695 m

fytochorion: 28d. TouZimska vrchovina

datum: 2017-07-09

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér €. 170724, rev. R. Businsky 10. 10. 2017
ID: 13560180

5871b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Czech Republic, Mé&sto Albrechtice (Bruntdl distr.), ruderal scrub along road in the direction of Piskofov 1,5 km NE of centre
of the village

nejblizsi obec: Mésto Albrechtice, okres Bruntal
soufadnice: 50°10'14.00"N, 17°35'33.10"E
nadmorska vyska: 415 m

fytochorion: 74a. Vidnavsko-osoblaZska pahorkatina
datum: 2022-09-05

nalezce: Jifi Velebil; Bohumil Travnicek

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: J. Velebil no 220907

ID: 14189742

5943a

plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia

lokalita: Chodov (Karlovy Vary distr.), two groups of escaped plantings on the NW margin of the village
nejblizsi obec: Chodov, okres Karlovy Vary

soufadnice: 50°4'22.10"N, 12°51'19.40"E

nadmorska vyska: 665 m

fytochorion: 28d. TouZimska vrchovina

datum: 2017-10-06

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér €. 171001, rev. R. Businsky 10. 10. 2017
ID: 13560194

5969d

plvodni jméno: Spiraea salicifolia

lokalita: Jeseniky: bfeh potoka u Malé Moravky
nejblizsi obec: Mald Moravka, okres Bruntal
soufadnice: 50°1'35.00"N, 17°18'51.00"E, + 1000m
nadmorska vyska: 675 m

fytochorion: 75. Jesenické podhdri

datum: 1953-07-14

nalezce: J. Dvorak

herbaf: BRNM

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 13886724

plvodni jméno: Spiraea salicifolia

lokalita: Zplanély na bfehu Mordvky [= patrné Bélokamenny potok] u obce Mala Moravka
nejblizSi obec: Mald Moravka, okres Bruntal
souradnice: 50°1'35.00"N, 17°18'51.00"E, + 1000m
nadmorska vyska: 675 m

fytochorion: 75. Jesenické podhri

datum: 1946-08-02

nélezce: V. Skfivanek

herbaf: BRNM

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 13886722
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6250b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea sp.

lokalita: Rosovice, cca 1,3-1,4 km SZ-SSZ kostela, pfi chatkach u SV vybé&zku Vackova rybnika (S osady HolSiny)
nejbliz8i obec: Rosovice, okres Pfibram
soufadnice: 49°45'51.00"N, 14°5'46.00"E, + 200m
nadmorska vysSka: 420 m

fytochorion: 41. Stfedni Povltavi

datum: 2005-07-14

nélezce: Rudolf Hlavacek

herbar: HOMP

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 13887480

6370c

plvodni jméno: Spiraea salicifolia

lokalita: Velka Bystfice: Moravia sept.: distr. Olomouc: adventitia ad rivulum inter pagg. Velka Bystfice et LoSov
nejblizSi obec: Velka Bystfice, okres Olomouc
souradnice: 49°36'15.00"N, 17°21'35.00"E, + 400m
nadmorska vyska: 260 m

fytochorion: 76b. Tricka pahorkatina

datum: 1965-09-17

nélezce: Dostal

herbar: PR

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: det. R. Businsky 2001

ID: 13262821

6462b

lokalita: zapadni Morava, Nové Mésto na Moravé, Rokytno, udoli zvané Kafdsky V od obce, stinna olSina u potoka
nejbliz$i obec: Rokytno, okres Zd4r nad Sazavou

soufadnice: 49°35'47.80"N, 16°5'21.70"E

nadmorska vyska: 702 m

fytochorion: 91. Zdérské vrchy

datum: 2016-08-24

nélezce: Roman Businsky

herbaf: herb. R. Businsky

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: sbér. €. CS 16/ 3-01; ovéfeni Udaje "Smejkal 1960, det. Spiraea salicifolia"
ID: 13262446

6577a

plvodni jméno: Spiraea salicifolia

lokalita: Radhostské Beskydy: distr. Frydek-Mistek, Staré Hamry 25 km JJV Frydku - prostor mlyn pfi Cerné Ostravici, 5 km V St.
Hamrd, 2 km J)Z Konec¢né (Barani)

nejblizSi obec: Bil4, okres Frydek-Mistek
souradnice: 49°28'5.00"N, 18°30'59.00"E, + 300m
nadmofrska vyska: 580 m

fytochorion: 99a. Radhostské Beskydy

datum: 1995-07-24

nélezce: M. Hajek

herbar: BRNU

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: Spiraea x billardii (det. J. Velebil)

ID: 13886840

6652d
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plvodni jméno: Spiraea x pseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Czech Republic, Bechyné (Tabor distr.), a margin of the forest road above the Plzinecky potok stream valley 0,5 km NW of
the W margin of the town

nejblizSi obec: Bechyné, okres Tabor
soufadnice: 49°18'4.80"N, 14°27'7.80"E
nadmorska vyska: 390 m

fytochorion: 41. Stfedni Povltavi

datum: 2018-07-10

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: coll. no. 180718, rev. R. Businsky
ID: 13719767

6666b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea salicifolia

lokalita: Okraj silnice Lipovci [Lipovec] - ok. Blansko JM
nejblizsi obec: Lipovec, okres Blansko

soufadnice: 49°22'60.00"N, 16°48'25.00"E, + 1500m
nadmorska vysSka: 550 m

fytochorion: 71b. Drahanska ploSina

datum: 1980-07-15

nélezce: Miroslav Sriitek

herbaf: ROZ

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 13560145

6749a

lokalita: Strakonice: na rumisti pred slévarnou v Ceskych zavodech motocyklovych ve Strakonicich
nejblizsi obec: Strakonice, okres Strakonice
soufadnice: 49°15'3.00"N, 13°54'25.00"E, + 400m
nadmorska vyska: 400 m

fytochorion: 37e. Volynské PfedSumavi

datum: 1956-07-19

nalezce: Chén

herbaf: PR

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: det. R. Businsky 2001

ID: 13262820

6750d

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Czech Republic, RaZice (Pisek distr.), scrub on the SE edge of ReZabinec a ReZabinecké t(iné national nature monument NW
of the village

nejblizSi obec: RaZice, okres Pisek
soufadnice: 49°14'54.30"N, 14°5'42.10"E
nadmorska vyska: 375 m

fytochorion: 38. Budéjovicka panev
datum: 2022-07-27

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbar: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: J. Velebil no 220702

ID: 14189751

6753d

plvodni jméno: Spiraea

lokalita: Veseli nad LuZnici, Borkovice, ca 550 m SZ od kaplicky, pfi silnici na ZiSov
nejblizSi obec: Borkovice, okres Tabor
soufadnice: 49°12'35.60"N, 14°39'0.20"E
nadmorska vyska: 400 m

fytochorion: 39. Tfeboriska panev
datum: 2002-08-11

nélezce: Petr LepSi

herbaf: CB

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 13887375
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6845b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Javorna, kFoviny podél silnice z Javorné do Zelezné Rudy v mistech zaniklé obce Stary Brunst asi 3 km jizn& od Javorné
nejbliz8i obec: Javornd, okres Klatovy
soufadnice: 49°11'29.00"N, 13°18'32.30"E
nadmorska vyska: 935 m

fytochorion: 88b. Sumavské plané

datum: 2022-08-22

nélezce: Martin Lepsi; Jifi Velebil

herbar: CB

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 14189760

6846a

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Hartmanice-Mochov, zplanéle na okraiji silnice vedouci z Mochova do HofejSiho TéSova, jizni okraj obce
nejblizSi obec: Hartmanice, okres Klatovy
souradnice: 49°11'10.70"N, 13°23'41.70"E
nadmorska vyska: 865 m

fytochorion: 34. Planicky hieben

datum: 2022-08-23

nélezce: Martin Lepsi; Jifi Velebil

herbar: CB

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 14189761

7151b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Czech Republic, Holubov (Cesky Krumlov distr.), escaped in alluvial plain of KFemZsky potok brook on the NW edge of the
village

nejbliz&i obec: Holubov, okres Cesky Krumlov
soufadnice: 48°53'45.40"N, 14°19'7.70"E
nadmorska vyska: 480 m

fytochorion: 37k. Kfemzské hadce

datum: 2022-07-26

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbdr: herb. ). Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: J. Velebil no 220705

ID: 14189754

7152b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea cf. billardii

lokalita: Cesky Krumlov, PP Dékanec, mezi Dolnimi Svinci a Milikovicemi, v lesiku na J strané rybnika
nejbliz&i obec: Milikovice, okres Ceské Bud&jovice
souradnice: 48°51'55.00"N, 14°26'19.00"E, + 150m
nadmofrska vyska: 520 m

fytochorion: 37p. Novohradské podhdifi

datum: 2002-06-23

nélezce: Petr Lepsi; Martin LepSi

herbar: CB

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

ID: 13887372

7250d

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Czech Republic, Dolni Vitavice (Cesky Krumlov distr.), W edge of Blizensky les wood 1,4 km NE of the village
nejbliz$i obec: Dolni Vitavice, okres Cesky Krumlov
soufadnice: 48°42'21.50"N, 14°5'27.70"E
nadmorska vyska: 745 m

fytochorion: 371. Ceskokrumlovské PFedsumavi
datum: 2022-07-27

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbar: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: J. Velebil no 220704

ID: 14189753
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7350b

plvodni jméno: Spiraea xpseudosalicifolia
lokalita: Czech Republic, Dolni Vitavice (Cesky Krumlov distr.), an edge of alder growth on the E edge of the village
nejblizsi obec: Dolni Vitavice, okres Cesky Krumlov
soufadnice: 48°41'51.90"N, 14°4'55.70"E
nadmorska vyska: 725 m

fytochorion: 371. Ceskokrumlovské PFedSumavi
datum: 2022-07-27

nalezce: Jifi Velebil

herbaf: herb. J. Velebil

projekt: Excerpce Atlas

poznamka: J. Velebil no 220703; abundantly

ID: 14189752





